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EVENT 201 Mens Open 100m Freestyle            
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Jack Warren-Ballard 18 Co Leicester     52.89   613     25.86 
2. Karl Morgan 18 Nova Cent'n     53.01   609     25.63 
3. Kane Haggett 21 Derventio     53.27   600     25.61 
4. Oliver Hempsall 18 Nova Cent'n     53.43   595     25.92 
5. Kieran Smith 18 Co Birm'ham     53.54   591     26.24 
6. Josh Bradley 20 Halesowen     53.73   585     26.60 
7. Braiden Hartles 16 Co Birm'ham     53.75   584     25.94 
8. Mischa Menzies 18 Derventio     53.77   583     25.74 
9. Benjamin Colclough 16 Chase     53.83   581     25.97 
10. Jordan Youngman 17 Boldmere     53.86   580     25.78 
11. Lewis Steptoe 19 Nova Cent'n     54.07   574     26.15 
12. Adel Elfakir 17 Northampton     54.20   570     26.21 
13. Ryan Reader 15 Co Derby     54.24   568     26.70 
14. Jorge Phenix-Coyne 19 Arnold     54.27   567     26.09 
15. Jake Dixon 15 Co Birm'ham     54.36   565     26.42 
16. Peter Tejes 23 Nova Cent'n     54.43   562     26.41 
17. Ian Yarwood 17 Rushden     54.48   561     26.61 
17. Lee McDonald 18 Co Coventry     54.48   561     26.35 
19. Callum Gascoyne 15 Derventio     54.52   560     26.69 
19. Joseph Stanger 20 Boldmere     54.52   560     26.22 
21. Samuel Butler 16 Derventio     54.91   548     26.47 
22. Joseph Horne 21 Stourbridge     55.00   545     26.16 
23. Thomas Atkinson 15 Nova Cent'n     55.11   542     27.11 
24. Joshua Walker 18 Team Mercia     55.15   541     26.47 
25. Kyle Freeman 17 Co Derby     55.25   538     26.50 
25. Daniel John 26 Leic Peng     55.25   538     26.96 
27. Jacob Darby 17 Halesowen     55.26   537     26.80 
28. Alex Wray 15 Deepings     55.54   529     26.74 
29. Thomas Spink 17 Co Derby     55.56   529     27.11 
30. Mark Laing 14 Halesowen     55.59   528     27.07 
31. Gabriel Butler 14 Chase     55.61   527     26.88 
32. Sebastian Smith 19 Sherwood     55.62   527     27.33 
33. Derry Foran 17 Leic Peng     55.67   526     26.65 
34. Jack Britchford 17 Rushden     55.71   524     26.82 
35. Connor Smith 18 Nova Cent'n     55.73   524     26.89 
36. Ellis Kube 16 Leic Peng     55.75   523     27.04 
37. George Cooper 14 Co Leicester     55.76   523     27.24 
38. Aleksander Forysiak 16 Team Mercia     55.77   523     27.11 
39. Robert Ross 17 Northgate     55.79   522     27.15 
39. Matthew Evans 16 Chase     55.79   522     27.18 
41. Marcus Williamson 17 Newcastle St     55.81   522     27.04 
42. Thomas Howdle 15 Nova Cent'n     55.87   520     27.33 
42. Thomas Hitchin 17 Co Hereford     55.87   520     27.25 
44. Adam-James Lamb 17 Chase     55.90   519     26.85 
45. Cobus Oosthuizen 15 Co Hereford     55.93   518     27.28 
46. Steven Wilson 16 Boldmere     55.97   517     26.87 
47. Tobias Robinson 17 Royal Wolv     56.01   516     27.25 
48. Robert Barton 18 Nova Cent'n     56.02   516     26.78 
48. Oliver Freeman 21 Wrekin Coll     56.02   516     26.95 
50. Matthew Anderson 14 Nova Cent'n     56.05   515     27.53 
51. Samuel Tromans 18 Stourbridge     56.07   514     26.89 
52. Adam Horton 16 Stourbridge     56.08   514     26.82 
53. Thomas Herbert 15 Co Coventry     56.15   512     26.87 
54. Matthew Wood 15 Co Derby     56.22   510     27.18 
55. Joseph Kinsell 16 Chase     56.23   510     27.22 
56. Jordon Buzec 17 Co Derby     56.42   505     27.45 
56. Adam Brear 24 Co Coventry     56.42   505     27.21 
58. Thomas Roberts 17 Nova Cent'n     56.43   505     27.23 
59. Joel Allen 16 Co Leicester     56.48   503     27.50 
60. Michael Hill 16 Leic Peng     56.49   503     26.70 
61. Alexander Hunter 17 Nova Cent'n     56.50   503     27.53 
62. Seamus Simpkins 16 Co Coventry     56.51   502     27.47 
63. William McIntyre 16 Louth     56.57   501     27.49 
64. Edward Martin 15 Derventio     56.59   500     27.42 
65. Calum Tinsdale 15 Wyre Forest     56.68   498     26.92 
66. Joe Lynch 16 Leic Peng     56.72   497     27.16 
67. Ewan Ronald 15 Leic Peng     56.89   492     27.34 
68. Maxwell Dalziel 16 Shrewsbury     56.94   491     27.25 
69. William Foster 13 Co Derby     56.98   490     27.97 
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70. Joseph Hurst 15 Co Derby     57.03   489     27.71 
71. Luke Eccleston 20 Bilston     57.10   487     27.91 
72. Tom Mitchell 15 South Lincs     57.13   486     27.62 
73. Jack Harmer 14 Nova Cent'n     57.20   484     27.64 
74. Joseph Doody 15 Derventio     57.32   481     27.45 
75. Elliot Clogg 13 Nova Cent'n     57.46   478     27.95 
76. Luke Wilkins 19 Co Coventry     57.59   475     27.83 
77. Connor Cartlidge 15 Cosacss     57.78   470     27.66 
78. Sebastian Harding 15 Co Coventry     58.33   457     28.03 
79. Joseph Iacovides 14 Daventry     58.34   457     27.95 
80. Lukas Watson 15 Nova Cent'n     58.44   454     28.06 
81. Matthew Price 13 Boldmere     58.91   443     28.03 
82. Benjamin Foulston 13 Nova Cent'n 10  1:05.90   317     31.10 
  Ryan Gordon 14 Co Leicester  DNC      
  Ben Roberts 16 Wolv'hampton  DNC      
  Maximillian White 21 Leic Peng  DNC      

15 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ryan Reader 15 Co Derby     54.24   568     26.70 
2. Jake Dixon 15 Co Birm'ham     54.36   565     26.42 
3. Callum Gascoyne 15 Derventio     54.52   560     26.69 
4. Thomas Atkinson 15 Nova Cent'n     55.11   542     27.11 
5. Alex Wray 15 Deepings     55.54   529     26.74 
6. Mark Laing 14 Halesowen     55.59   528     27.07 
7. Gabriel Butler 14 Chase     55.61   527     26.88 
8. George Cooper 14 Co Leicester     55.76   523     27.24 
9. Thomas Howdle 15 Nova Cent'n     55.87   520     27.33 
10. Cobus Oosthuizen 15 Co Hereford     55.93   518     27.28 
11. Matthew Anderson 14 Nova Cent'n     56.05   515     27.53 
12. Thomas Herbert 15 Co Coventry     56.15   512     26.87 
13. Matthew Wood 15 Co Derby     56.22   510     27.18 
14. Edward Martin 15 Derventio     56.59   500     27.42 
15. Calum Tinsdale 15 Wyre Forest     56.68   498     26.92 
16. Ewan Ronald 15 Leic Peng     56.89   492     27.34 
17. William Foster 13 Co Derby     56.98   490     27.97 
18. Joseph Hurst 15 Co Derby     57.03   489     27.71 
19. Tom Mitchell 15 South Lincs     57.13   486     27.62 
20. Jack Harmer 14 Nova Cent'n     57.20   484     27.64 
21. Joseph Doody 15 Derventio     57.32   481     27.45 
22. Elliot Clogg 13 Nova Cent'n     57.46   478     27.95 
23. Connor Cartlidge 15 Cosacss     57.78   470     27.66 
24. Sebastian Harding 15 Co Coventry     58.33   457     28.03 
25. Joseph Iacovides 14 Daventry     58.34   457     27.95 
26. Lukas Watson 15 Nova Cent'n     58.44   454     28.06 
27. Matthew Price 13 Boldmere     58.91   443     28.03 
28. Benjamin Foulston 13 Nova Cent'n 10  1:05.90   317     31.10 
  Ryan Gordon 14 Co Leicester  DNC      
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Benjamin Foulston 13 Nova Cent'n 10  1:05.90   404     31.10 
 

  



 

 
ASA MIDLAND  

SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(under ASA laws and ASA Technical Rules) 

 

Saturday & Sunday 7th & 8th December 2013 
Results Session Two 

 
 

 

 
 

EVENT 202 Womens Open 50m Freestyle           
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Harriet Cooper 16 Co Derby     26.39   683  
2. Maya Westlake 16 Lincoln Vulc     27.37   612  
3. Alice O'Toole 17 Worcester     27.58   599  
4. Imogen Clark 14 Derventio     27.59   598  
5. Tyler-Anne Black 16 Derventio     27.67   593  
6. Megan Morrison 15 Co Leicester     27.73   589  
7. Sophie Long 18 Royal Wolv     27.79   585  
8. Josephine Parker 16 Long Eaton     27.81   584  
9. Bethany Willetts 19 Oldbury     27.82   583  
10. Sarah Vasey 17 Derventio     27.85   581  
11. Natasha Hofton 18 Nova Cent'n     27.93   576  
12. Emily Crane 15 Co Leicester     28.03   570  
13. Alana Simpson 17 Derventio     28.04   570  
14. Sian Rainsley 16 Co Coventry     28.09   567  
15. Imogen Gould 18 Nova Cent'n     28.11   565  
15. Danielle Tomlinson 15 Co Leicester     28.11   565  
17. Amy Grant 14 StaffordApex     28.18   561  
18. Paris Allen 15 Co Coventry     28.22   559  
19. Hollie Marriott 15 Leic Peng     28.23   558  
20. Megan Tinsdale 17 Wyre Forest     28.24   558  
21. Sophie Davies 17 Co Derby     28.31   553  
22. Zoe Tildesley 15 Co Leicester     28.33   552  
23. Stephanie Williams 15 Derventio     28.37   550  
23. Carla Thornewell 16 Co Hereford     28.37   550  
25. Eleanor Baldwin 14 Co Derby     28.41   548  
26. Leah Gowing 16 Co Coventry     28.43   546  
27. Jade Clarke 17 Sherwood     28.44   546  
28. Georgia Huddleston 15 Wrekin Coll     28.45   545  
29. Alexandra Swaby 17 Louth     28.49   543  
30. Emily Patch 16 Louth     28.58   538  
31. Sarah Cross 15 Co Derby     28.60   537  
31. Lilyella Craw-Seaman 14 Royal Wolv     28.60   537  
33. Hannah Greenshield 17 Team Mercia     28.66   533  
34. Danielle Mullinder 17 Chase     28.68   532  
35. Tamara O'sullivan 17 Chase     28.70   531  
36. Natalie Dingley 16 Stourbridge     28.74   529  
37. Ailsa Gavan McHarg 15 Team Mercia     28.79   526  
37. Lucy Castle 16 Team Mercia     28.79   526  
39. Kelsie Campbell 15 Nova Cent'n     28.82   525  
40. Amy Perfit 18 Broadway M     28.83   524  
41. Grace Alexander 17 Co Hereford     28.89   521  
42. Sarah Warwood 16 Co Coventry     28.93   519  
43. Eleanor Evans 14 Northampton     28.96   517  
44. Lilian Parsons 17 Halesowen     28.98   516  
45. Sadie Turner 15 Phoenix Y'th     29.01   514  
45. Ruby O'Brien 15 Team Mercia     29.01   514  
47. Elle Pryce 14 Derventio     29.10   510  
48. Rebecca Jones 16 Co Derby     29.65   482  
49. Rebecca Orton 15 Co Leicester     29.72   478  
50. Tully Kearney 16 Co Birm'ham 10    30.98   422  
51. Rebecca Franks 16 Lincoln Vulc 9    39.36   206  
52. Abigail Easton 13 Braunstone 9    43.90   148  
53. Sophie Taylor 17 South Lincs 7    47.12   120  
  Eve Farnsworth 17 Derventio  DNC     

15 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen Clark 14 Derventio     27.59   598  
2. Megan Morrison 15 Co Leicester     27.73   589  
3. Emily Crane 15 Co Leicester     28.03   570  
4. Danielle Tomlinson 15 Co Leicester     28.11   565  
5. Amy Grant 14 StaffordApex     28.18   561  
6. Paris Allen 15 Co Coventry     28.22   559  
7. Hollie Marriott 15 Leic Peng     28.23   558  
8. Zoe Tildesley 15 Co Leicester     28.33   552  
9. Stephanie Williams 15 Derventio     28.37   550  
10. Eleanor Baldwin 14 Co Derby     28.41   548  
11. Georgia Huddleston 15 Wrekin Coll     28.45   545  
12. Sarah Cross 15 Co Derby     28.60   537  
12. Lilyella Craw-Seaman 14 Royal Wolv     28.60   537  
14. Ailsa Gavan McHarg 15 Team Mercia     28.79   526  
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15. Kelsie Campbell 15 Nova Cent'n     28.82   525  
16. Eleanor Evans 14 Northampton     28.96   517  
17. Sadie Turner 15 Phoenix Y'th     29.01   514  
17. Ruby O'Brien 15 Team Mercia     29.01   514  
19. Elle Pryce 14 Derventio     29.10   510  
20. Rebecca Orton 15 Co Leicester     29.72   478  
21. Abigail Easton 13 Braunstone 9    43.90   148  
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Tully Kearney 16 Co Birm'ham 10    30.98   770  
2. Rebecca Franks 16 Lincoln Vulc 9    39.36   392  
3. Sophie Taylor 17 South Lincs 7    47.12   319  
4. Abigail Easton 13 Braunstone 9    43.90   282  
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EVENT 203 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke         
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Adam Peaty 18 Co Derby   2:15.05   713     30.16  1:04.24  1:39.09 
2. Luke Davies 16 Boldmere   2:21.26   623     32.37  1:09.00  1:45.34 
3. Kevin Wallbank 17 Derventio   2:22.87   602     32.73  1:09.55  1:46.54 
4. Peter Tejes 23 Nova Cent'n   2:23.19   598     32.35  1:08.90  1:45.71 
5. Samuel Richards 16 Co Coventry   2:24.93   577     33.12  1:10.61  1:47.40 
6. Adam Harrington 22 Loughboro Un   2:26.67   556     33.21  1:10.41  1:48.31 
7. Tom Derbyshire 15 Royal Wolv   2:27.20   550     33.74  1:11.29  1:49.71 
8. Thomas Rooke 23 Co Coventry   2:27.51   547     31.80  1:08.97  1:47.37 
9. James Latham 17 Derventio   2:27.66   545     33.82  1:11.43  1:49.84 
10. Thomas Howarth 16 Nova Cent'n   2:28.23   539     32.81  1:11.58  1:50.14 
11. Earl Radtschenko 17 Co Coventry   2:28.84   532     33.89  1:11.93  1:50.37 
12. Samuel Pearson 17 Nova Cent'n   2:29.10   530     34.22  1:12.36  1:51.02 
13. Seamus Simpkins 16 Co Coventry   2:30.36   516     34.26  1:12.04  1:50.88 
14. Matthew Paul 17 Northampton   2:31.11   509     35.17  1:13.40  1:52.34 
15. Charlie Waddingham 15 Co Coventry   2:31.42   506     34.28  1:12.68  1:52.14 
16. Jack Smith 15 Derventio   2:31.97   500     34.10  1:13.45  1:52.95 
17. Connor Connell 16 Co Coventry   2:32.10   499     34.35  1:12.82  1:52.21 
18. Alexander Rogers 14 Co Birm'ham   2:32.91   491     35.22  1:14.13  1:53.51 
19. Isaac Peace 15 Co Leicester   2:32.98   490     35.75  1:13.58  1:53.42 
20. David Trickett 18 Gainsborough   2:33.12   489     34.33  1:13.35  1:54.40 
21. Daniel Johnson 14 Derventio   2:33.29   487     35.61  1:14.84  1:55.16 
22. Jordan Bull 14 Deepings   2:34.42   477     34.17  1:13.55  1:53.62 
23. Joseph Kinsell 16 Chase   2:35.58   466     34.94  1:13.96  1:54.70 
24. Ashley Markall 14 Co Birm'ham   2:35.65   465     36.66  1:17.35  1:56.26 
25. Kieran Wheatley 14 Co Leicester   2:35.67   465     36.49  1:15.75  1:54.95 
26. Matthew Mounsey 16 Derventio   2:35.82   464     34.58  1:14.16  1:55.35 
27. Ruslan Golubs 14 Nova Cent'n   2:37.20   452     35.61  1:15.21  1:56.33 
28. Keefe Downes 15 Northampton   2:37.79   447     35.75  1:16.63  1:58.39 
29. Joshua Horobin 13 Derventio   2:37.85   446     35.97  1:16.21  1:57.36 
30. James Sutton 15 Northampton   2:38.44   441     36.12  1:16.09  1:57.49 
31. Adam Raynes 17 Leic Peng   2:40.31   426     35.31  1:15.75  1:58.20 
32. Simon Scully 14 Co Leicester   2:41.80   414     36.63  1:16.65  1:59.69 
33. Calvin Wilson 14 South Lincs   2:42.25   411     36.42  1:17.37  1:59.57 
34. Henry Cawte 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:49.59   360     39.27  1:22.41  2:05.73 
  Declan Smith 14 Nova Cent'n  DNC        
  Philip Harrington 23 Oldbury  DQ T  1L        
  Roberto Pavoni 22 Loughboro Un  DQ T  3L        

15 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Tom Derbyshire 15 Royal Wolv   2:27.20   550     33.74  1:11.29  1:49.71 
2. Charlie Waddingham 15 Co Coventry   2:31.42   506     34.28  1:12.68  1:52.14 
3. Jack Smith 15 Derventio   2:31.97   500     34.10  1:13.45  1:52.95 
4. Alexander Rogers 14 Co Birm'ham   2:32.91   491     35.22  1:14.13  1:53.51 
5. Isaac Peace 15 Co Leicester   2:32.98   490     35.75  1:13.58  1:53.42 
6. Daniel Johnson 14 Derventio   2:33.29   487     35.61  1:14.84  1:55.16 
7. Jordan Bull 14 Deepings   2:34.42   477     34.17  1:13.55  1:53.62 
8. Ashley Markall 14 Co Birm'ham   2:35.65   465     36.66  1:17.35  1:56.26 
9. Kieran Wheatley 14 Co Leicester   2:35.67   465     36.49  1:15.75  1:54.95 
10. Ruslan Golubs 14 Nova Cent'n   2:37.20   452     35.61  1:15.21  1:56.33 
11. Keefe Downes 15 Northampton   2:37.79   447     35.75  1:16.63  1:58.39 
12. Joshua Horobin 13 Derventio   2:37.85   446     35.97  1:16.21  1:57.36 
13. James Sutton 15 Northampton   2:38.44   441     36.12  1:16.09  1:57.49 
14. Simon Scully 14 Co Leicester   2:41.80   414     36.63  1:16.65  1:59.69 
15. Calvin Wilson 14 South Lincs   2:42.25   411     36.42  1:17.37  1:59.57 
16. Henry Cawte 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:49.59   360     39.27  1:22.41  2:05.73 
  Declan Smith 14 Nova Cent'n  DNC        
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EVENT 204 Womens Open 100m IM                 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen Clark 14 Derventio   1:05.24   693  
2. Megan Morrison 15 Co Leicester   1:05.69   679  
3. Molly Renshaw 17 Derventio   1:06.17   664  
4. Danielle Tomlinson 15 Co Leicester   1:06.44   656  
5. Sarah Vasey 17 Derventio   1:06.95   641  
6. Imogen Gould 18 Nova Cent'n   1:06.97   640  
7. Tyler-Anne Black 16 Derventio   1:08.13   608  
8. Abbie Wood 14 Derventio   1:08.25   605  
9. Leah Roughan 14 Grantham   1:09.21   580  
10. Alana Simpson 17 Derventio   1:09.33   577  
11. Emily Crane 15 Co Leicester   1:09.50   573  
12. Danielle Mullinder 17 Chase   1:09.63   570  
13. Abigail Burr 15 Lincoln Vulc   1:09.66   569  
14. Imogen Morris 14 Derventio   1:09.69   568  
15. Hollie Marriott 15 Leic Peng   1:09.91   563  
16. Leah Hollingsworth 17 BelperMarlin   1:10.10   558  
17. Alexandra Swaby 17 Louth   1:10.17   557  
18. Georgia Huddleston 15 Wrekin Coll   1:10.39   551  
19. Sophie Critchlow 15 Derventio   1:10.94   539  
20. Kate Buckley 16 Northampton   1:11.02   537  
21. Sophie Davies 17 Co Derby   1:11.11   535  
22. Krissy Tomlinson 13 Co Derby   1:11.15   534  
23. Emily Gordon 17 Boldmere   1:11.25   532  
24. Bethan Walters 14 Stourbridge   1:11.32   530  
25. Kirsten Gilding 15 Nova Cent'n   1:11.41   528  
26. Emma Davies 13 Nova Cent'n   1:11.60   524  
27. Frances Butler 15 Co Derby   1:11.64   523  
28. Melissa Dolby 17 Northampton   1:11.71   522  
28. Milly Scotchbrook 13 Co Leicester   1:11.71   522  
30. Daisy Platts 13 Co Leicester   1:11.76   520  
31. Kirsty Wagstaff 15 Northampton   1:11.79   520  
32. Samantha Gearey 15 Worcester   1:11.95   516  
33. Kathryn Roworth 15 Derventio   1:12.06   514  
34. Amber Nuttman 15 Louth   1:12.10   513  
35. Kathryn Henderson 13 Nova Cent'n   1:12.12   513  
36. Asha Anthony 16 Nova Cent'n   1:12.17   512  
37. Francesca Muir-Harris 14 Derventio   1:12.19   511  
38. Bryony Woolley 16 Chase   1:12.24   510  
39. Emma Pay 16 Stourbridge   1:12.58   503  
40. Hannah Pickett 16 Team Mercia   1:12.65   502  
41. Sophie Culpin 16 Grantham   1:12.67   501  
42. Olivia Mathias 15 Nova Cent'n   1:12.77   499  
43. Chloe Bates 13 Derventio   1:12.86   497  
43. Eleanor Hatton 14 Wrekin Coll   1:12.86   497  
45. Chelsea Eley 15 Co Derby   1:12.87   497  
46. Lorna Milligan 15 Nova Cent'n   1:12.88   497  
47. Zoe Fisher 15 Deepings   1:12.96   495  
48. Lucy Corden 17 Redditch   1:13.03   494  
49. Olivia Smith 14 Leic Peng   1:13.43   486  
50. Alice Ball 16 Leic Peng   1:13.48   485  
51. Lucy Ambrose 13 Nova Cent'n   1:13.61   482  
52. Amy Neild 15 Derventio   1:13.63   482  
53. Emily Walsh 15 Lincoln Vulc   1:13.93   476  
54. Phoebe Downes 13 Northampton   1:14.01   474  
55. Alison Wainscot 16 Leic Peng   1:14.31   469  
56. Eleanor Templer 14 South Lincs   1:14.48   465  
57. Bethany Walker 13 Co Lincoln P   1:14.52   465  
58. Anya Bennett 14 Daventry   1:14.75   460  
59. Kathryn Neville 14 Nova Cent'n   1:14.82   459  
60. Emily Smith-Williams 13 Daventry   1:15.07   455  
61. Rachel Wilson 15 Boldmere   1:15.27   451  
62. Lauren Sanders 17 Stourbridge   1:15.28   451  
63. Georgina Luckett 16 Boldmere   1:15.43   448  
64. Bethany Willetts 19 Oldbury   1:15.64   444  

15 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen Clark 14 Derventio   1:05.24   693  
2. Megan Morrison 15 Co Leicester   1:05.69   679  
3. Danielle Tomlinson 15 Co Leicester   1:06.44   656  
4. Abbie Wood 14 Derventio   1:08.25   605  
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5. Leah Roughan 14 Grantham   1:09.21   580  
6. Emily Crane 15 Co Leicester   1:09.50   573  
7. Abigail Burr 15 Lincoln Vulc   1:09.66   569  
8. Imogen Morris 14 Derventio   1:09.69   568  
9. Hollie Marriott 15 Leic Peng   1:09.91   563  
10. Georgia Huddleston 15 Wrekin Coll   1:10.39   551  
11. Sophie Critchlow 15 Derventio   1:10.94   539  
12. Krissy Tomlinson 13 Co Derby   1:11.15   534  
13. Bethan Walters 14 Stourbridge   1:11.32   530  
14. Kirsten Gilding 15 Nova Cent'n   1:11.41   528  
15. Emma Davies 13 Nova Cent'n   1:11.60   524  
16. Frances Butler 15 Co Derby   1:11.64   523  
17. Milly Scotchbrook 13 Co Leicester   1:11.71   522  
18. Daisy Platts 13 Co Leicester   1:11.76   520  
19. Kirsty Wagstaff 15 Northampton   1:11.79   520  
20. Samantha Gearey 15 Worcester   1:11.95   516  
21. Kathryn Roworth 15 Derventio   1:12.06   514  
22. Amber Nuttman 15 Louth   1:12.10   513  
23. Kathryn Henderson 13 Nova Cent'n   1:12.12   513  
24. Francesca Muir-Harris 14 Derventio   1:12.19   511  
25. Olivia Mathias 15 Nova Cent'n   1:12.77   499  
26. Chloe Bates 13 Derventio   1:12.86   497  
26. Eleanor Hatton 14 Wrekin Coll   1:12.86   497  
28. Chelsea Eley 15 Co Derby   1:12.87   497  
29. Lorna Milligan 15 Nova Cent'n   1:12.88   497  
30. Zoe Fisher 15 Deepings   1:12.96   495  
31. Olivia Smith 14 Leic Peng   1:13.43   486  
32. Lucy Ambrose 13 Nova Cent'n   1:13.61   482  
33. Amy Neild 15 Derventio   1:13.63   482  
34. Emily Walsh 15 Lincoln Vulc   1:13.93   476  
35. Phoebe Downes 13 Northampton   1:14.01   474  
36. Eleanor Templer 14 South Lincs   1:14.48   465  
37. Bethany Walker 13 Co Lincoln P   1:14.52   465  
38. Anya Bennett 14 Daventry   1:14.75   460  
39. Kathryn Neville 14 Nova Cent'n   1:14.82   459  
40. Emily Smith-Williams 13 Daventry   1:15.07   455  
41. Rachel Wilson 15 Boldmere   1:15.27   451  
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EVENT 205 Mens Open 50m Butterfly             
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kane Haggett 21 Derventio     25.82   601  
2. Kieran Smith 18 Co Birm'ham     26.40   563  
3. Josh Bradley 20 Halesowen     26.41   562  
4. Kevin Wallbank 17 Derventio     26.61   549  
5. Oliver Hempsall 18 Nova Cent'n     26.63   548  
6. Ryan Cendrowski 17 Long Eaton     27.09   521  
7. Mischa Menzies 18 Derventio     27.13   518  
8. Luke Morris 18 Halesowen     27.17   516  
9. Jake Dixon 15 Co Birm'ham     27.19   515  
9. Peter Tejes 23 Nova Cent'n     27.19   515  
11. Jordan Youngman 17 Boldmere     27.28   510  
12. Benjamin Colclough 16 Chase     27.35   506  
13. Lucas Gregory 16 Co Coventry     27.53   496  
14. Joseph Horne 21 Stourbridge     27.58   493  
14. Mark Laing 14 Halesowen     27.58   493  
16. Marcus Williamson 17 Newcastle St     27.62   491  
17. Samuel Butler 16 Derventio     27.73   485  
18. James Marsh 16 Worcester     27.74   485  
19. Callum Henley 24 Long Eaton     27.83   480  
20. Jacob Darby 17 Halesowen     27.94   474  
21. Oliver Freeman 21 Wrekin Coll     28.07   468  
22. Joseph Stanger 20 Boldmere     28.19   462  
23. Stuart Kirk 26 Oldbury     28.22   460  
24. Lukas Watson 15 Nova Cent'n     28.25   459  
25. Sebastian Smith 19 Sherwood     28.26   459  
26. William McIntyre 16 Louth     28.36   454  
26. Joshua Walker 18 Team Mercia     28.36   454  
28. Ross Hill 16 Chase     28.38   453  
29. Benjamin Barsby 18 Kimberley     28.41   451  
30. Adel Elfakir 17 Northampton     28.45   449  
31. Marcus Eaton 19 Rushden     28.46   449  
32. Colin Cameron 14 Derventio     28.50   447  
33. Daniel John 26 Leic Peng     28.51   447  
34. Adam Horton 16 Stourbridge     28.54   445  
35. Ian Yarwood 17 Rushden     28.57   444  
36. Thomas Hitchin 17 Co Hereford     28.61   442  
37. Ewan Ronald 15 Leic Peng     28.68   439  
37. Ryan Reader 15 Co Derby     28.68   439  
37. Matthew Holland 15 Wolv'hampton     28.68   439  
40. Ashley Thomasson 17 Wellingboro     28.72   437  
40. Ben Saunders 16 Long Eaton     28.72   437  
42. Luke Eccleston 20 Bilston     28.73   436  
43. Jack Sampson 16 Co Derby     28.75   435  
44. Ryan Gordon 14 Co Leicester     28.81   433  
45. Thomas Spink 17 Co Derby     28.84   431  
46. William Adhemar 16 Daventry     28.93   427  
47. Joe Lynch 16 Leic Peng     29.03   423  
48. Thomas Harris 17 Ledbury     29.09   420  
49. Luke Wilkins 19 Co Coventry     29.18   416  
50. Benjamin Canavan-Taylo 17 Mansfield     29.22   415  
50. Matthew Anderson 14 Nova Cent'n     29.22   415  
52. Jordan Bull 14 Deepings     29.31   411  
52. Adam McIntyre 18 Louth     29.31   411  
54. Matthew Price 13 Boldmere     29.41   407  
55. Alex Wray 15 Deepings     29.49   403  
56. Neil Edwards 27 Oldbury     29.67   396  
57. Benjamin Foulston 13 Nova Cent'n 10    36.64   210  
  Callum Gascoyne 15 Derventio  DNC     
  James Wimbury 16 Team Mercia  DNC     
  Joseph Grainger 16 Leic Peng  DNC     
  Maximillian White 21 Leic Peng  DNC     

15 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jake Dixon 15 Co Birm'ham     27.19   515  
2. Mark Laing 14 Halesowen     27.58   493  
3. Lukas Watson 15 Nova Cent'n     28.25   459  
4. Colin Cameron 14 Derventio     28.50   447  
5. Ewan Ronald 15 Leic Peng     28.68   439  
5. Ryan Reader 15 Co Derby     28.68   439  
5. Matthew Holland 15 Wolv'hampton     28.68   439  
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8. Ryan Gordon 14 Co Leicester     28.81   433  
9. Matthew Anderson 14 Nova Cent'n     29.22   415  
10. Jordan Bull 14 Deepings     29.31   411  
11. Matthew Price 13 Boldmere     29.41   407  
12. Alex Wray 15 Deepings     29.49   403  
13. Benjamin Foulston 13 Nova Cent'n 10    36.64   210  
  Callum Gascoyne 15 Derventio  DNC     
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Benjamin Foulston 13 Nova Cent'n 10    36.64   337  
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EVENT 206 Womens Open 200m Backstroke         
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Harriet Cooper 16 Co Derby   2:11.42   761     30.99  1:04.51  1:38.20 
2. Maya Westlake 16 Lincoln Vulc   2:12.90   736     31.50  1:04.93  1:38.86 
3. Courteney Price 15 Royal Wolv   2:14.17   715     32.22  1:06.24  1:40.34 
4. Ella Bowkley 16 Co Birm'ham   2:16.02   687     31.98  1:06.43  1:40.98 
5. Hannah Meek 17 Nova Cent'n   2:16.32   682     32.22  1:06.79  1:41.83 
6. Candice Hall 15 Co Leicester   2:16.50   679     31.52  1:05.77  1:40.96 
7. Natasha Hofton 18 Nova Cent'n   2:16.56   679     32.22  1:06.89  1:42.08 
8. Harriet West 16 Co Leicester   2:17.41   666     32.08  1:06.97  1:42.64 
9. Abigail Humphreys 15 Co Coventry   2:19.46   637     34.39  1:09.49  1:44.89 
10. Megan Willetts 15 Royal Wolv   2:19.50   637     33.76  1:09.33  1:44.75 
11. Eleanor Baldwin 14 Co Derby   2:20.11   628     33.99  1:09.56  1:44.99 
12. Rebecca Jones 16 Co Derby   2:20.83   619     33.51  1:09.50  1:45.27 
13. Chloe Finch 15 Co Birm'ham   2:21.66   608     34.71  1:10.91  1:46.68 
14. Gabriella Crawford 15 Nova Cent'n   2:21.73   607     33.48  1:08.76  1:44.96 
15. Lorna Milligan 15 Nova Cent'n   2:22.23   601     34.98  1:11.25  1:47.81 
16. Georgina Young 17 Nova Cent'n   2:22.92   592     34.35  1:10.57  1:46.82 
17. Lilyella Craw-Seaman 14 Royal Wolv   2:23.52   584     33.28  1:09.89  1:47.26 
18. Stephanie Williams 15 Derventio   2:24.37   574     34.18  1:11.07  1:48.06 
19. Kate Buckley 16 Northampton   2:24.42   574     34.79  1:11.36  1:48.16 
20. Sarah Brades 17 Team Mercia   2:24.58   572     34.23  1:10.67  1:47.50 
21. Kathryn Henderson 13 Nova Cent'n   2:24.78   569     34.11  1:10.84  1:48.17 
22. Kirsty Wagstaff 15 Northampton   2:24.90   568     34.37  1:10.86  1:48.22 
23. Asha Anthony 16 Nova Cent'n   2:25.56   560     34.32  1:10.17  1:47.36 
24. Morgen Watson 14 Co Birm'ham   2:25.72   558     33.91  1:10.97  1:48.39 
25. Daisy Platts 13 Co Leicester   2:25.75   558     34.44  1:11.75  1:49.18 
26. Isabel Jones 13 Co Coventry   2:25.85   557     34.86  1:10.80  1:48.48 
27. Isobel Griffiths 14 Co Birm'ham   2:25.89   556     35.86  1:12.65  1:49.71 
28. Natalie Dingley 16 Stourbridge   2:25.93   556     33.82  1:10.44  1:48.15 
29. Rebecca Harris 16 Royal Wolv   2:25.98   555     34.96  1:12.12  1:49.28 
30. Victoria Long 13 Co Birm'ham   2:26.36   551     34.88  1:11.74  1:49.67 
31. Kathryn Roworth 15 Derventio   2:26.46   550     34.06  1:11.32  1:49.02 
32. Jessica Nash 15 Team Mercia   2:26.58   549     34.93  1:11.69  1:48.95 
33. Isabel Lester 16 Shrewsbury   2:26.85   546     34.23  1:11.16  1:49.13 
34. Jessica Sutton 16 Co Leicester   2:27.09   543     34.24  1:11.85  1:49.69 
35. Fearn Middleton 14 Derventio   2:27.17   542     34.04  1:11.82  1:50.17 
36. Caitlin Hannah 14 Northampton   2:27.53   538     35.31  1:12.53  1:50.13 
37. Hannah Pickett 16 Team Mercia   2:27.73   536     34.46  1:12.73  1:50.49 
38. Lucy Corden 17 Redditch   2:29.00   522     34.71  1:12.63  1:50.67 
39. Paris Allen 15 Co Coventry   2:29.07   522     34.09  1:11.85  1:50.77 
40. Hannah Bayliss 13 Northampton   2:29.22   520     35.07  1:12.46  1:50.98 
41. Krissy Tomlinson 13 Co Derby   2:29.29   519     35.70  1:13.37  1:51.83 
42. Elle Pryce 14 Derventio   2:29.52   517     35.04  1:12.21  1:50.85 
43. Hannah Jones 16 Derventio   2:29.55   517     35.91  1:13.07  1:51.81 
44. Lucy Fairbanks 15 Shrewsbury   2:29.65   515     35.12  1:12.45  1:51.27 
45. Maria Lyri 15 Co Birm'ham   2:29.81   514     35.48  1:13.25  1:51.90 
46. Amy Neild 15 Derventio   2:29.97   512     35.45  1:13.61  1:52.52 
47. Alice Quinn 16 Co Coventry   2:30.46   507     34.91  1:12.75  1:51.80 
48. Tully Kearney 16 Co Birm'ham 10  2:30.56   506     35.21  1:14.01  1:54.10 
49. Kirsten Gilding 15 Nova Cent'n   2:30.68   505     35.78  1:13.79  1:52.42 
50. Eleanor Templer 14 South Lincs   2:30.92   503     35.99  1:13.86  1:52.73 
51. Sophie Critchlow 15 Derventio   2:31.30   499     35.82  1:13.64  1:52.93 
52. Kate Davies 13 Co Birm'ham   2:32.02   492     34.99  1:13.35  1:52.88 
53. Rachel Sullivan 15 Co Coventry   2:32.14   491     35.57  1:13.51  1:52.68 
54. Aimee Richards 13 Nova Cent'n   2:32.49   487     35.38  1:13.63  1:53.23 
55. Lucy Glover 15 Co Coventry   2:33.28   480     35.55  1:14.05  1:53.94 
56. Lucy-Anne Doncaster 17 Royal Wolv   2:33.76   475     35.74  1:14.48  1:54.25 
57. Bethany Willetts 19 Oldbury   2:35.22   462     35.42  1:14.67  1:55.28 
58. Joy Willett 15 Co Leicester   2:36.06   454     36.13  1:15.32  1:55.50 
59. Amber Darwin 14 Co Derby   2:37.63   441     35.14  1:13.12  1:54.07 
  Kelsie Campbell 15 Nova Cent'n  DNC        

15 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Courteney Price 15 Royal Wolv   2:14.17   715     32.22  1:06.24  1:40.34 
2. Candice Hall 15 Co Leicester   2:16.50   679     31.52  1:05.77  1:40.96 
3. Abigail Humphreys 15 Co Coventry   2:19.46   637     34.39  1:09.49  1:44.89 
4. Megan Willetts 15 Royal Wolv   2:19.50   637     33.76  1:09.33  1:44.75 
5. Eleanor Baldwin 14 Co Derby   2:20.11   628     33.99  1:09.56  1:44.99 
6. Chloe Finch 15 Co Birm'ham   2:21.66   608     34.71  1:10.91  1:46.68 
7. Gabriella Crawford 15 Nova Cent'n   2:21.73   607     33.48  1:08.76  1:44.96 
8. Lorna Milligan 15 Nova Cent'n   2:22.23   601     34.98  1:11.25  1:47.81 
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9. Lilyella Craw-Seaman 14 Royal Wolv   2:23.52   584     33.28  1:09.89  1:47.26 
10. Stephanie Williams 15 Derventio   2:24.37   574     34.18  1:11.07  1:48.06 
11. Kathryn Henderson 13 Nova Cent'n   2:24.78   569     34.11  1:10.84  1:48.17 
12. Kirsty Wagstaff 15 Northampton   2:24.90   568     34.37  1:10.86  1:48.22 
13. Morgen Watson 14 Co Birm'ham   2:25.72   558     33.91  1:10.97  1:48.39 
14. Daisy Platts 13 Co Leicester   2:25.75   558     34.44  1:11.75  1:49.18 
15. Isabel Jones 13 Co Coventry   2:25.85   557     34.86  1:10.80  1:48.48 
16. Isobel Griffiths 14 Co Birm'ham   2:25.89   556     35.86  1:12.65  1:49.71 
17. Victoria Long 13 Co Birm'ham   2:26.36   551     34.88  1:11.74  1:49.67 
18. Kathryn Roworth 15 Derventio   2:26.46   550     34.06  1:11.32  1:49.02 
19. Jessica Nash 15 Team Mercia   2:26.58   549     34.93  1:11.69  1:48.95 
20. Fearn Middleton 14 Derventio   2:27.17   542     34.04  1:11.82  1:50.17 
21. Caitlin Hannah 14 Northampton   2:27.53   538     35.31  1:12.53  1:50.13 
22. Paris Allen 15 Co Coventry   2:29.07   522     34.09  1:11.85  1:50.77 
23. Hannah Bayliss 13 Northampton   2:29.22   520     35.07  1:12.46  1:50.98 
24. Krissy Tomlinson 13 Co Derby   2:29.29   519     35.70  1:13.37  1:51.83 
25. Elle Pryce 14 Derventio   2:29.52   517     35.04  1:12.21  1:50.85 
26. Lucy Fairbanks 15 Shrewsbury   2:29.65   515     35.12  1:12.45  1:51.27 
27. Maria Lyri 15 Co Birm'ham   2:29.81   514     35.48  1:13.25  1:51.90 
28. Amy Neild 15 Derventio   2:29.97   512     35.45  1:13.61  1:52.52 
29. Kirsten Gilding 15 Nova Cent'n   2:30.68   505     35.78  1:13.79  1:52.42 
30. Eleanor Templer 14 South Lincs   2:30.92   503     35.99  1:13.86  1:52.73 
31. Sophie Critchlow 15 Derventio   2:31.30   499     35.82  1:13.64  1:52.93 
32. Kate Davies 13 Co Birm'ham   2:32.02   492     34.99  1:13.35  1:52.88 
33. Rachel Sullivan 15 Co Coventry   2:32.14   491     35.57  1:13.51  1:52.68 
34. Aimee Richards 13 Nova Cent'n   2:32.49   487     35.38  1:13.63  1:53.23 
35. Lucy Glover 15 Co Coventry   2:33.28   480     35.55  1:14.05  1:53.94 
36. Joy Willett 15 Co Leicester   2:36.06   454     36.13  1:15.32  1:55.50 
37. Amber Darwin 14 Co Derby   2:37.63   441     35.14  1:13.12  1:54.07 
  Kelsie Campbell 15 Nova Cent'n  DNC        
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Tully Kearney 16 Co Birm'ham 10  2:30.56   1047     35.21  1:14.01  1:54.10 
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EVENT 207 Mens Open 1500m Freestyle           
15 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tom Derbyshire 15 Royal Wolv  15:31.90   759  
 50m    28.65 100m    59.12 150m  1:29.86 200m  2:00.75 250m  2:31.84 300m  3:03.06 350m  3:34.07 400m  4:05.15 
 450m  4:36.21 500m  5:07.23 550m  5:38.41 600m  6:09.72 650m  6:41.06 700m  7:12.29 750m  7:43.38 800m  8:14.74 
 850m  8:46.20 900m  9:17.75 950m  9:49.11 1000m 10:20.42 1050m 10:51.84 1100m 11:23.12 1150m 11:54.26 1200m 12:25.51 
 1250m 12:56.84 1300m 13:28.09 1350m 13:59.38 1400m 14:30.79 1450m 15:01.86 1500m 15:31.90   
2. Casey Barrett 14 Royal Wolv  16:10.44   672  
 50m    29.04 100m  1:01.18 150m  1:33.76 200m  2:06.12 250m  2:38.40 300m  3:10.85 350m  3:43.28 400m  4:15.85 
 450m  4:48.48 500m  5:20.88 550m  5:53.38 600m  6:26.02 650m  6:58.84 700m  7:31.57 750m  8:04.07 800m  8:36.65 
 850m  9:08.71 900m  9:41.28 950m 10:13.90 1000m 10:46.53 1050m 11:19.08 1100m 11:51.54 1150m 12:23.91 1200m 12:56.49 
 1250m 13:28.99 1300m 14:01.82 1350m 14:34.19 1400m 15:06.41 1450m 15:38.91 1500m 16:10.44   
3. Jamie Ingram 15 Derventio  16:11.82   669  
 50m    29.68 100m  1:01.58 150m  1:34.19 200m  2:06.55 250m  2:39.13 300m  3:11.67 350m  3:44.32 400m  4:17.13 
 450m  4:49.91 500m  5:22.58 550m  5:55.03 600m  6:27.60 650m  7:00.22 700m  7:33.07 750m  8:05.80 800m  8:38.42 
 850m  9:11.11 900m  9:43.91 950m 10:16.52 1000m 10:49.34 1050m 11:21.79 1100m 11:54.07 1150m 12:26.46 1200m 12:58.70 
 1250m 13:31.03 1300m 14:03.50 1350m 14:35.96 1400m 15:08.33 1450m 15:40.76 1500m 16:11.82   
4. Charlie Humphries 14 Nova Cent'n  16:29.34   634  
 50m    29.00 100m  1:01.11 150m  1:34.31 200m  2:07.46 250m  2:40.37 300m  3:13.18 350m  3:46.16 400m  4:19.19 
 450m  4:52.23 500m  5:25.46 550m  5:58.20 600m  6:31.21 650m  7:04.29 700m  7:37.47 750m  8:10.61 800m  8:43.93 
 850m  9:17.02 900m  9:50.47 950m 10:24.02 1000m 10:57.50 1050m 11:30.77 1100m 12:04.24 1150m 12:37.58 1200m 13:10.92 
 1250m 13:44.60 1300m 14:18.07 1350m 14:51.35 1400m 15:24.74 1450m 15:57.71 1500m 16:29.34   
5. Luke Elliott 14 South Lincs  16:43.10   608  
 50m    30.90 100m  1:04.13 150m  1:37.02 200m  2:09.83 250m  2:42.64 300m  3:15.88 350m  3:49.43 400m  4:23.04 
 450m  4:56.41 500m  5:30.34 550m  6:04.18 600m  6:37.81 650m  7:11.75 700m  7:45.71 750m  8:19.37 800m  8:52.83 
 850m  9:27.47 900m 10:00.70 950m 10:34.43 1000m 11:08.58 1050m 11:42.04 1100m 12:16.64 1150m 12:50.42 1200m 13:24.04 
 1250m 13:58.34 1300m 14:31.07 1350m 15:05.52 1400m 15:38.38 1450m 16:12.20 1500m 16:43.10   
6. Keefe Downes 15 Northampton  16:48.21   599  
 50m    29.35 100m  1:01.62 150m  1:34.52 200m  2:07.98 250m  2:41.34 300m  3:14.85 350m  3:48.42 400m  4:22.18 
 450m  4:55.96 500m  5:30.15 550m  6:03.92 600m  6:38.01 650m  7:11.95 700m  7:45.75 750m  8:19.84 800m  8:53.79 
 850m  9:27.38 900m 10:01.28 950m 10:34.90 1000m 11:08.93 1050m 11:43.00 1100m 12:17.09 1150m 12:51.20 1200m 13:25.14 
 1250m 13:58.92 1300m 14:32.99 1350m 15:06.95 1400m 15:40.96 1450m 16:14.90 1500m 16:48.21   
7. Matthew Spencer 15 Northampton  16:53.69   589  
 50m    30.21 100m  1:02.83 150m  1:35.69 200m  2:08.71 250m  2:41.79 300m  3:14.98 350m  3:48.28 400m  4:21.70 
 450m  4:55.06 500m  5:28.58 550m  6:02.36 600m  6:36.41 650m  7:10.43 700m  7:44.56 750m  8:18.64 800m  8:52.97 
 850m  9:27.59 900m 10:01.99 950m 10:36.55 1000m 11:11.15 1050m 11:45.51 1100m 12:20.14 1150m 12:54.91 1200m 13:29.47 
 1250m 14:04.00 1300m 14:38.09 1350m 15:12.54 1400m 15:46.99 1450m 16:20.73 1500m 16:53.69   
8. Jacob Blakemore 14 Wrekin Coll  16:56.85   584  
 50m    29.79 100m  1:02.90 150m  1:36.79 200m  2:10.89 250m  2:44.31 300m  3:18.47 350m  3:52.50 400m  4:26.69 
 450m  5:00.83 500m  5:34.97 550m  6:09.29 600m  6:43.43 650m  7:17.61 700m  7:52.16 750m  8:26.58 800m  9:01.33 
 850m  9:35.41 900m 10:09.20 950m 10:43.60 1000m 11:17.99 1050m 11:52.11 1100m 12:26.44 1150m 13:00.73 1200m 13:35.33 
 1250m 14:09.21 1300m 14:43.46 1350m 15:17.37 1400m 15:51.51 1450m 16:24.85 1500m 16:56.85   
9. James Bramhill 15 Wrekin Coll  16:59.54   579  
 50m    30.46 100m  1:03.82 150m  1:37.92 200m  2:12.15 250m  2:46.42 300m  3:20.80 350m  3:54.90 400m  4:29.11 
 450m  5:03.35 500m  5:37.87 550m  6:12.12 600m  6:45.93 650m  7:20.20 700m  7:54.60 750m  8:28.52 800m  9:02.58 
 850m  9:36.85 900m 10:11.14 950m 10:45.38 1000m 11:19.60 1050m 11:54.07 1100m 12:28.35 1150m 13:02.67 1200m 13:37.04 
 1250m 14:11.24 1300m 14:45.32 1350m 15:19.35 1400m 15:53.42 1450m 16:27.22 1500m 16:59.54   
10. Jack Melia 14 Co Leicester  17:01.66   576  
 50m    29.29 100m  1:02.25 150m  1:36.78 200m  2:11.03 250m  2:45.03 300m  3:18.38 350m  3:52.48 400m  4:26.34 
 450m  5:00.40 500m  5:34.72 550m  6:09.18 600m  6:43.71 650m  7:17.94 700m  7:52.19 750m  8:26.77 800m  9:01.46 
 850m  9:35.94 900m 10:09.97 950m 10:44.21 1000m 11:18.45 1050m 11:52.90 1100m 12:27.33 1150m 13:01.66 1200m 13:36.09 
 1250m 14:10.45 1300m 14:44.91 1350m 15:19.15 1400m 15:53.85 1450m 16:27.89 1500m 17:01.66   
11. Calvin Wilson 14 South Lincs  17:10.17   561  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:05.18 150m  1:39.64 200m  2:14.62 250m  2:49.15 300m  3:23.93 350m  3:58.89 400m  4:33.67 
 450m  5:08.47 500m  5:43.46 550m  6:17.92 600m  6:52.08 650m  7:26.94 700m  8:01.81 750m  8:36.29 800m  9:10.58 
 850m  9:45.07 900m 10:19.31 950m 10:53.69 1000m 11:28.12 1050m 12:02.46 1100m 12:37.19 1150m 13:11.62 1200m 13:45.92 
 1250m 14:20.41 1300m 14:55.05 1350m 15:30.42 1400m 16:04.41 1450m 16:38.47 1500m 17:10.17   
12. Thomas Smith 15 Northampton  17:14.18   555  
 50m    30.30 100m  1:03.38 150m  1:37.24 200m  2:11.34 250m  2:45.79 300m  3:20.28 350m  3:54.61 400m  4:29.00 
 450m  5:03.97 500m  5:38.79 550m  6:13.38 600m  6:47.98 650m  7:22.81 700m  7:57.93 750m  8:32.78 800m  9:07.54 
 850m  9:42.20 900m 10:16.76 950m 10:51.49 1000m 11:26.41 1050m 12:01.34 1100m 12:36.40 1150m 13:11.01 1200m 13:45.67 
 1250m 14:20.27 1300m 14:55.38 1350m 15:30.63 1400m 16:06.10 1450m 16:40.71 1500m 17:14.18   
13. Joshua Lloyd 14 Northampton  17:17.64   549  
 50m    31.10 100m  1:05.42 150m  1:40.69 200m  2:16.38 250m  2:51.40 300m  3:26.51 350m  4:01.92 400m  4:37.72 
 450m  5:13.13 500m  5:48.30 550m  6:23.08 600m  6:58.22 650m  7:34.10 700m  8:07.83 750m  8:42.65 800m  9:17.23 
 850m  9:52.54 900m 10:28.19 950m 11:02.29 1000m 11:37.98 1050m 12:12.74 1100m 12:47.52 1150m 13:20.61 1200m 13:55.39 
 1250m 14:29.95 1300m 15:04.00 1350m 15:38.39 1400m 16:12.88 1450m 16:47.06 1500m 17:17.64   
14. Lukas Watson 15 Nova Cent'n  17:19.61   546  
 50m    31.06 100m  1:05.56 150m  1:40.39 200m  2:15.12 250m  2:49.46 300m  3:24.71 350m  3:58.10 400m  4:32.51 
 450m  5:06.88 500m  5:41.75 550m  6:16.90 600m  6:52.12 650m  7:27.14 700m  8:01.84 750m  8:37.59 800m  9:13.74 
 850m  9:48.69 900m 10:25.17 950m 11:01.04 1000m 11:35.00 1050m 12:09.69 1100m 12:44.46 1150m 13:19.59 1200m 13:54.62 
 1250m 14:29.39 1300m 15:04.00 1350m 15:38.08 1400m 16:11.80 1450m 16:45.42 1500m 17:19.61   
15. Daniel Moore 15 Co Birm'ham  17:19.62   546  
 50m    30.72 100m  1:04.44 150m  1:38.92 200m  2:13.57 250m  2:48.21 300m  3:22.92 350m  3:57.56 400m  4:32.27 
 450m  5:07.20 500m  5:42.15 550m  6:16.91 600m  6:52.05 650m  7:26.89 700m  8:01.78 750m  8:36.65 800m  9:11.63 
 850m  9:46.36 900m 10:21.30 950m 10:56.39 1000m 11:31.35 1050m 12:06.55 1100m 12:41.64 1150m 13:16.51 1200m 13:51.41 
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 1250m 14:26.62 1300m 15:01.74 1350m 15:36.39 1400m 16:11.65 1450m 16:46.10 1500m 17:19.62   
16. Jack Sanders 15 Wrekin Coll  17:23.31   540  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:04.48 150m  1:39.10 200m  2:13.94 250m  2:48.95 300m  3:24.18 350m  3:59.21 400m  4:34.18 
 450m  5:09.45 500m  5:44.69 550m  6:19.80 600m  6:54.85 650m  7:29.99 700m  8:05.27 750m  8:40.35 800m  9:14.99 
 850m  9:49.97 900m 10:24.79 950m 11:00.22 1000m 11:35.25 1050m 12:10.60 1100m 12:46.18 1150m 13:20.60 1200m 13:55.71 
 1250m 14:30.61 1300m 15:05.54 1350m 15:40.62 1400m 16:15.02 1450m 16:49.69 1500m 17:23.31   
17. Liam Snook 15 Northampton  17:24.49   539  
 50m    31.17 100m  1:05.50 150m  1:39.95 200m  2:14.16 250m  2:47.85 300m  3:22.33 350m  3:57.23 400m  4:31.84 
 450m  5:06.67 500m  5:41.18 550m  6:15.66 600m  6:50.84 650m  7:25.75 700m  8:00.39 750m  8:34.91 800m  9:09.49 
 850m  9:44.19 900m 10:19.01 950m 10:54.45 1000m 11:29.64 1050m 12:04.69 1100m 12:39.80 1150m 13:15.20 1200m 13:50.70 
 1250m 14:26.41 1300m 15:02.85 1350m 15:37.74 1400m 16:13.45 1450m 16:49.63 1500m 17:24.49   
18. Ryan Andrews 13 Co Birm'ham  17:25.71   537  
 50m    30.80 100m  1:05.02 150m  1:39.74 200m  2:14.46 250m  2:49.34 300m  3:24.10 350m  3:59.36 400m  4:34.40 
 450m  5:09.47 500m  5:44.54 550m  6:19.57 600m  6:54.56 650m  7:29.88 700m  8:05.23 750m  8:40.28 800m  9:15.52 
 850m  9:51.02 900m 10:26.32 950m 11:01.35 1000m 11:36.52 1050m 12:11.40 1100m 12:46.40 1150m 13:21.07 1200m 13:56.63 
 1250m 14:31.62 1300m 15:06.78 1350m 15:41.93 1400m 16:17.17 1450m 16:51.55 1500m 17:25.71   
19. Rhys Llewellyn 13 Co Derby  17:36.44   521  
 50m    30.20 100m  1:04.32 150m  1:38.76 200m  2:13.77 250m  2:48.95 300m  3:23.30 350m  3:58.65 400m  4:33.60 
 450m  5:08.74 500m  5:43.66 550m  6:18.88 600m  6:54.73 650m  7:30.31 700m  8:06.44 750m  8:42.12 800m  9:17.77 
 850m  9:53.48 900m 10:29.64 950m 11:06.14 1000m 11:42.11 1050m 12:17.34 1100m 12:52.81 1150m 13:28.45 1200m 14:05.05 
 1250m 14:41.10 1300m 15:17.81 1350m 15:53.81 1400m 16:29.65 1450m 17:03.51 1500m 17:36.44   
20. Matthew Griffiths 15 Northgate  17:41.51   513  
 50m    30.13 100m  1:03.23 150m  1:37.63 200m  2:12.56 250m  2:48.01 300m  3:23.49 350m  3:59.13 400m  4:34.95 
 450m  5:10.47 500m  5:46.21 550m  6:21.97 600m  6:57.73 650m  7:33.73 700m  8:09.18 750m  8:44.95 800m  9:20.30 
 850m  9:56.17 900m 10:31.65 950m 11:07.80 1000m 11:43.61 1050m 12:19.06 1100m 12:55.20 1150m 13:31.37 1200m 14:07.38 
 1250m 14:43.50 1300m 15:19.69 1350m 15:55.28 1400m 16:31.29 1450m 17:06.84 1500m 17:41.51   
  Elliot Clogg 13 Nova Cent'n  DNC     

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Fogg 26 Loughboro Un  14:56.78   851  
 50m    27.84 100m    57.54 150m  1:27.54 200m  1:57.86 250m  2:28.23 300m  2:58.26 350m  3:28.75 400m  3:59.31 
 450m  4:30.06 500m  5:00.40 550m  5:30.39 600m  6:00.40 650m  6:30.28 700m  7:00.21 750m  7:30.06 800m  7:59.75 
 850m  8:29.67 900m  8:59.30 950m  9:29.32 1000m  9:59.38 1050m 10:29.01 1100m 10:58.82 1150m 11:28.96 1200m 11:59.08 
 1250m 12:29.32 1300m 12:59.39 1350m 13:29.71 1400m 13:59.75 1450m 14:28.96 1500m 14:56.78   
2. Tom Derbyshire 15 Royal Wolv  15:31.90   759  
 50m    28.65 100m    59.12 150m  1:29.86 200m  2:00.75 250m  2:31.84 300m  3:03.06 350m  3:34.07 400m  4:05.15 
 450m  4:36.21 500m  5:07.23 550m  5:38.41 600m  6:09.72 650m  6:41.06 700m  7:12.29 750m  7:43.38 800m  8:14.74 
 850m  8:46.20 900m  9:17.75 950m  9:49.11 1000m 10:20.42 1050m 10:51.84 1100m 11:23.12 1150m 11:54.26 1200m 12:25.51 
 1250m 12:56.84 1300m 13:28.09 1350m 13:59.38 1400m 14:30.79 1450m 15:01.86 1500m 15:31.90   
3. Joseph Sadio 18 Co Coventry  15:38.96   742  
 50m    28.30 100m    57.92 150m  1:28.26 200m  1:58.72 250m  2:29.36 300m  3:00.51 350m  3:32.12 400m  4:03.84 
 450m  4:35.57 500m  5:07.28 550m  5:38.95 600m  6:10.37 650m  6:42.10 700m  7:13.55 750m  7:44.98 800m  8:16.72 
 850m  8:48.50 900m  9:20.24 950m  9:51.96 1000m 10:24.13 1050m 10:55.96 1100m 11:27.58 1150m 11:59.47 1200m 12:30.87 
 1250m 13:02.76 1300m 13:34.53 1350m 14:06.54 1400m 14:38.35 1450m 15:09.26 1500m 15:38.96   
4. Tobias Robinson 17 Royal Wolv  15:43.64   731  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:00.65 150m  1:31.97 200m  2:03.49 250m  2:35.12 300m  3:06.68 350m  3:38.48 400m  4:10.23 
 450m  4:41.82 500m  5:13.42 550m  5:44.73 600m  6:16.02 650m  6:47.62 700m  7:19.38 750m  7:50.88 800m  8:22.50 
 850m  8:54.11 900m  9:25.67 950m  9:57.39 1000m 10:29.37 1050m 11:01.27 1100m 11:32.83 1150m 12:04.73 1200m 12:36.52 
 1250m 13:08.28 1300m 13:40.01 1350m 14:11.32 1400m 14:42.65 1450m 15:13.77 1500m 15:43.64   
5. Joshua Stephenson-Gann 17 Nova Cent'n  15:44.74   728  
 50m    29.25 100m  1:00.23 150m  1:31.67 200m  2:03.20 250m  2:34.85 300m  3:06.37 350m  3:38.05 400m  4:09.76 
 450m  4:41.51 500m  5:12.98 550m  5:44.51 600m  6:16.31 650m  6:47.79 700m  7:19.62 750m  7:51.24 800m  8:22.81 
 850m  8:54.39 900m  9:26.09 950m  9:57.78 1000m 10:29.64 1050m 11:01.31 1100m 11:33.10 1150m 12:05.09 1200m 12:36.79 
 1250m 13:08.53 1300m 13:40.41 1350m 14:12.20 1400m 14:43.82 1450m 15:15.41 1500m 15:44.74   
6. Casey Barrett 14 Royal Wolv  16:10.44   672  
 50m    29.04 100m  1:01.18 150m  1:33.76 200m  2:06.12 250m  2:38.40 300m  3:10.85 350m  3:43.28 400m  4:15.85 
 450m  4:48.48 500m  5:20.88 550m  5:53.38 600m  6:26.02 650m  6:58.84 700m  7:31.57 750m  8:04.07 800m  8:36.65 
 850m  9:08.71 900m  9:41.28 950m 10:13.90 1000m 10:46.53 1050m 11:19.08 1100m 11:51.54 1150m 12:23.91 1200m 12:56.49 
 1250m 13:28.99 1300m 14:01.82 1350m 14:34.19 1400m 15:06.41 1450m 15:38.91 1500m 16:10.44   
7. Jamie Ingram 15 Derventio  16:11.82   669  
 50m    29.68 100m  1:01.58 150m  1:34.19 200m  2:06.55 250m  2:39.13 300m  3:11.67 350m  3:44.32 400m  4:17.13 
 450m  4:49.91 500m  5:22.58 550m  5:55.03 600m  6:27.60 650m  7:00.22 700m  7:33.07 750m  8:05.80 800m  8:38.42 
 850m  9:11.11 900m  9:43.91 950m 10:16.52 1000m 10:49.34 1050m 11:21.79 1100m 11:54.07 1150m 12:26.46 1200m 12:58.70 
 1250m 13:31.03 1300m 14:03.50 1350m 14:35.96 1400m 15:08.33 1450m 15:40.76 1500m 16:11.82   
8. Patrick Meggitt 25 Co Hereford  16:17.38   657  
 50m    29.84 100m  1:02.03 150m  1:34.47 200m  2:06.52 250m  2:38.81 300m  3:11.48 350m  3:44.14 400m  4:16.86 
 450m  4:49.73 500m  5:22.46 550m  5:55.24 600m  6:28.05 650m  7:00.69 700m  7:33.22 750m  8:05.87 800m  8:38.74 
 850m  9:11.56 900m  9:44.50 950m 10:17.56 1000m 10:50.44 1050m 11:23.30 1100m 11:56.18 1150m 12:29.08 1200m 13:01.99 
 1250m 13:34.85 1300m 14:07.62 1350m 14:40.44 1400m 15:12.95 1450m 15:45.55 1500m 16:17.38   
9. Charlie Humphries 14 Nova Cent'n  16:29.34   634  
 50m    29.00 100m  1:01.11 150m  1:34.31 200m  2:07.46 250m  2:40.37 300m  3:13.18 350m  3:46.16 400m  4:19.19 
 450m  4:52.23 500m  5:25.46 550m  5:58.20 600m  6:31.21 650m  7:04.29 700m  7:37.47 750m  8:10.61 800m  8:43.93 
 850m  9:17.02 900m  9:50.47 950m 10:24.02 1000m 10:57.50 1050m 11:30.77 1100m 12:04.24 1150m 12:37.58 1200m 13:10.92 
 1250m 13:44.60 1300m 14:18.07 1350m 14:51.35 1400m 15:24.74 1450m 15:57.71 1500m 16:29.34   
10. Joel Allen 16 Co Leicester  16:35.33   623  
 50m    29.27 100m  1:01.42 150m  1:33.18 200m  2:05.49 250m  2:38.39 300m  3:11.66 350m  3:44.54 400m  4:17.76 
 450m  4:50.78 500m  5:23.87 550m  5:57.05 600m  6:30.12 650m  7:03.50 700m  7:37.05 750m  8:10.56 800m  8:44.69 
 850m  9:18.38 900m  9:51.84 950m 10:25.52 1000m 10:59.33 1050m 11:32.94 1100m 12:06.47 1150m 12:40.58 1200m 13:14.20 
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 1250m 13:48.00 1300m 14:21.51 1350m 14:55.22 1400m 15:28.95 1450m 16:02.58 1500m 16:35.33   
11. Luke Elliott 14 South Lincs  16:43.10   608  
 50m    30.90 100m  1:04.13 150m  1:37.02 200m  2:09.83 250m  2:42.64 300m  3:15.88 350m  3:49.43 400m  4:23.04 
 450m  4:56.41 500m  5:30.34 550m  6:04.18 600m  6:37.81 650m  7:11.75 700m  7:45.71 750m  8:19.37 800m  8:52.83 
 850m  9:27.47 900m 10:00.70 950m 10:34.43 1000m 11:08.58 1050m 11:42.04 1100m 12:16.64 1150m 12:50.42 1200m 13:24.04 
 1250m 13:58.34 1300m 14:31.07 1350m 15:05.52 1400m 15:38.38 1450m 16:12.20 1500m 16:43.10   
12. Ross Hill 16 Chase  16:47.86   600  
 50m    29.10 100m  1:01.53 150m  1:34.42 200m  2:07.18 250m  2:40.15 300m  3:13.30 350m  3:46.57 400m  4:20.10 
 450m  4:53.77 500m  5:27.73 550m  6:01.56 600m  6:35.57 650m  7:09.80 700m  7:43.83 750m  8:17.75 800m  8:51.97 
 850m  9:25.81 900m  9:59.81 950m 10:33.66 1000m 11:07.68 1050m 11:41.91 1100m 12:16.16 1150m 12:50.26 1200m 13:24.63 
 1250m 13:58.97 1300m 14:33.11 1350m 15:07.60 1400m 15:41.57 1450m 16:15.48 1500m 16:47.86   
13. Keefe Downes 15 Northampton  16:48.21   599  
 50m    29.35 100m  1:01.62 150m  1:34.52 200m  2:07.98 250m  2:41.34 300m  3:14.85 350m  3:48.42 400m  4:22.18 
 450m  4:55.96 500m  5:30.15 550m  6:03.92 600m  6:38.01 650m  7:11.95 700m  7:45.75 750m  8:19.84 800m  8:53.79 
 850m  9:27.38 900m 10:01.28 950m 10:34.90 1000m 11:08.93 1050m 11:43.00 1100m 12:17.09 1150m 12:51.20 1200m 13:25.14 
 1250m 13:58.92 1300m 14:32.99 1350m 15:06.95 1400m 15:40.96 1450m 16:14.90 1500m 16:48.21   
14. Benjamin Longmore-Well 18 Wolv'hampton  16:48.53   598  
 50m    29.39 100m  1:02.13 150m  1:35.32 200m  2:08.95 250m  2:42.98 300m  3:17.24 350m  3:51.20 400m  4:24.89 
 450m  4:58.72 500m  5:32.78 550m  6:06.71 600m  6:40.90 650m  7:15.06 700m  7:48.98 750m  8:23.20 800m  8:57.40 
 850m  9:31.62 900m 10:05.65 950m 10:39.87 1000m 11:14.10 1050m 11:47.90 1100m 12:21.97 1150m 12:56.09 1200m 13:30.07 
 1250m 14:03.98 1300m 14:37.63 1350m 15:11.32 1400m 15:45.14 1450m 16:18.12 1500m 16:48.53   
15. Matthew Spencer 15 Northampton  16:53.69   589  
 50m    30.21 100m  1:02.83 150m  1:35.69 200m  2:08.71 250m  2:41.79 300m  3:14.98 350m  3:48.28 400m  4:21.70 
 450m  4:55.06 500m  5:28.58 550m  6:02.36 600m  6:36.41 650m  7:10.43 700m  7:44.56 750m  8:18.64 800m  8:52.97 
 850m  9:27.59 900m 10:01.99 950m 10:36.55 1000m 11:11.15 1050m 11:45.51 1100m 12:20.14 1150m 12:54.91 1200m 13:29.47 
 1250m 14:04.00 1300m 14:38.09 1350m 15:12.54 1400m 15:46.99 1450m 16:20.73 1500m 16:53.69   
16. Jacob Blakemore 14 Wrekin Coll  16:56.85   584  
 50m    29.79 100m  1:02.90 150m  1:36.79 200m  2:10.89 250m  2:44.31 300m  3:18.47 350m  3:52.50 400m  4:26.69 
 450m  5:00.83 500m  5:34.97 550m  6:09.29 600m  6:43.43 650m  7:17.61 700m  7:52.16 750m  8:26.58 800m  9:01.33 
 850m  9:35.41 900m 10:09.20 950m 10:43.60 1000m 11:17.99 1050m 11:52.11 1100m 12:26.44 1150m 13:00.73 1200m 13:35.33 
 1250m 14:09.21 1300m 14:43.46 1350m 15:17.37 1400m 15:51.51 1450m 16:24.85 1500m 16:56.85   
17. James Bramhill 15 Wrekin Coll  16:59.54   579  
 50m    30.46 100m  1:03.82 150m  1:37.92 200m  2:12.15 250m  2:46.42 300m  3:20.80 350m  3:54.90 400m  4:29.11 
 450m  5:03.35 500m  5:37.87 550m  6:12.12 600m  6:45.93 650m  7:20.20 700m  7:54.60 750m  8:28.52 800m  9:02.58 
 850m  9:36.85 900m 10:11.14 950m 10:45.38 1000m 11:19.60 1050m 11:54.07 1100m 12:28.35 1150m 13:02.67 1200m 13:37.04 
 1250m 14:11.24 1300m 14:45.32 1350m 15:19.35 1400m 15:53.42 1450m 16:27.22 1500m 16:59.54   
18. Jack Sampson 16 Co Derby  17:00.97   577  
 50m    29.13 100m  1:02.00 150m  1:36.24 200m  2:10.48 250m  2:44.86 300m  3:18.97 350m  3:53.27 400m  4:28.03 
 450m  5:02.41 500m  5:37.14 550m  6:10.24 600m  6:44.61 650m  7:19.20 700m  7:53.97 750m  8:28.56 800m  9:03.26 
 850m  9:38.17 900m 10:13.27 950m 10:48.18 1000m 11:22.71 1050m 11:56.08 1100m 12:30.27 1150m 13:04.83 1200m 13:39.27 
 1250m 14:13.75 1300m 14:48.36 1350m 15:22.47 1400m 15:56.69 1450m 16:30.79 1500m 17:00.97   
19. Jack Melia 14 Co Leicester  17:01.66   576  
 50m    29.29 100m  1:02.25 150m  1:36.78 200m  2:11.03 250m  2:45.03 300m  3:18.38 350m  3:52.48 400m  4:26.34 
 450m  5:00.40 500m  5:34.72 550m  6:09.18 600m  6:43.71 650m  7:17.94 700m  7:52.19 750m  8:26.77 800m  9:01.46 
 850m  9:35.94 900m 10:09.97 950m 10:44.21 1000m 11:18.45 1050m 11:52.90 1100m 12:27.33 1150m 13:01.66 1200m 13:36.09 
 1250m 14:10.45 1300m 14:44.91 1350m 15:19.15 1400m 15:53.85 1450m 16:27.89 1500m 17:01.66   
20. Max Ward 16 Chesterfield  17:04.48   571  
 50m    29.54 100m  1:02.26 150m  1:36.68 200m  2:11.00 250m  2:45.71 300m  3:20.01 350m  3:54.14 400m  4:28.32 
 450m  5:03.02 500m  5:37.62 550m  6:11.76 600m  6:45.80 650m  7:19.52 700m  7:53.98 750m  8:28.51 800m  9:03.10 
 850m  9:37.58 900m 10:12.66 950m 10:47.08 1000m 11:21.41 1050m 11:55.84 1100m 12:30.78 1150m 13:05.50 1200m 13:40.23 
 1250m 14:14.73 1300m 14:49.36 1350m 15:24.13 1400m 15:58.05 1450m 16:32.16 1500m 17:04.48   
21. Thomas Horswood 17 Shrewsbury  17:09.33   563  
 50m    29.57 100m  1:02.68 150m  1:36.39 200m  2:10.30 250m  2:44.31 300m  3:18.70 350m  3:52.88 400m  4:27.10 
 450m  5:01.62 500m  5:36.48 550m  6:10.67 600m  6:45.14 650m  7:19.64 700m  7:54.33 750m  8:29.19 800m  9:04.31 
 850m  9:39.22 900m 10:14.14 950m 10:49.12 1000m 11:24.11 1050m 11:58.97 1100m 12:33.89 1150m 13:08.56 1200m 13:43.12 
 1250m 14:17.94 1300m 14:52.57 1350m 15:27.58 1400m 16:02.33 1450m 16:36.48 1500m 17:09.33   
22. Calvin Wilson 14 South Lincs  17:10.17   561  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:05.18 150m  1:39.64 200m  2:14.62 250m  2:49.15 300m  3:23.93 350m  3:58.89 400m  4:33.67 
 450m  5:08.47 500m  5:43.46 550m  6:17.92 600m  6:52.08 650m  7:26.94 700m  8:01.81 750m  8:36.29 800m  9:10.58 
 850m  9:45.07 900m 10:19.31 950m 10:53.69 1000m 11:28.12 1050m 12:02.46 1100m 12:37.19 1150m 13:11.62 1200m 13:45.92 
 1250m 14:20.41 1300m 14:55.05 1350m 15:30.42 1400m 16:04.41 1450m 16:38.47 1500m 17:10.17   
23. Thomas Smith 15 Northampton  17:14.18   555  
 50m    30.30 100m  1:03.38 150m  1:37.24 200m  2:11.34 250m  2:45.79 300m  3:20.28 350m  3:54.61 400m  4:29.00 
 450m  5:03.97 500m  5:38.79 550m  6:13.38 600m  6:47.98 650m  7:22.81 700m  7:57.93 750m  8:32.78 800m  9:07.54 
 850m  9:42.20 900m 10:16.76 950m 10:51.49 1000m 11:26.41 1050m 12:01.34 1100m 12:36.40 1150m 13:11.01 1200m 13:45.67 
 1250m 14:20.27 1300m 14:55.38 1350m 15:30.63 1400m 16:06.10 1450m 16:40.71 1500m 17:14.18   
24. Joshua Lloyd 14 Northampton  17:17.64   549  
 50m    31.10 100m  1:05.42 150m  1:40.69 200m  2:16.38 250m  2:51.40 300m  3:26.51 350m  4:01.92 400m  4:37.72 
 450m  5:13.13 500m  5:48.30 550m  6:23.08 600m  6:58.22 650m  7:34.10 700m  8:07.83 750m  8:42.65 800m  9:17.23 
 850m  9:52.54 900m 10:28.19 950m 11:02.29 1000m 11:37.98 1050m 12:12.74 1100m 12:47.52 1150m 13:20.61 1200m 13:55.39 
 1250m 14:29.95 1300m 15:04.00 1350m 15:38.39 1400m 16:12.88 1450m 16:47.06 1500m 17:17.64   
25. Lukas Watson 15 Nova Cent'n  17:19.61   546  
 50m    31.06 100m  1:05.56 150m  1:40.39 200m  2:15.12 250m  2:49.46 300m  3:24.71 350m  3:58.10 400m  4:32.51 
 450m  5:06.88 500m  5:41.75 550m  6:16.90 600m  6:52.12 650m  7:27.14 700m  8:01.84 750m  8:37.59 800m  9:13.74 
 850m  9:48.69 900m 10:25.17 950m 11:01.04 1000m 11:35.00 1050m 12:09.69 1100m 12:44.46 1150m 13:19.59 1200m 13:54.62 
 1250m 14:29.39 1300m 15:04.00 1350m 15:38.08 1400m 16:11.80 1450m 16:45.42 1500m 17:19.61   
26. Daniel Moore 15 Co Birm'ham  17:19.62   546  
 50m    30.72 100m  1:04.44 150m  1:38.92 200m  2:13.57 250m  2:48.21 300m  3:22.92 350m  3:57.56 400m  4:32.27 
 450m  5:07.20 500m  5:42.15 550m  6:16.91 600m  6:52.05 650m  7:26.89 700m  8:01.78 750m  8:36.65 800m  9:11.63 
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 850m  9:46.36 900m 10:21.30 950m 10:56.39 1000m 11:31.35 1050m 12:06.55 1100m 12:41.64 1150m 13:16.51 1200m 13:51.41 
 1250m 14:26.62 1300m 15:01.74 1350m 15:36.39 1400m 16:11.65 1450m 16:46.10 1500m 17:19.62   
27. Jack Sanders 15 Wrekin Coll  17:23.31   540  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:04.48 150m  1:39.10 200m  2:13.94 250m  2:48.95 300m  3:24.18 350m  3:59.21 400m  4:34.18 
 450m  5:09.45 500m  5:44.69 550m  6:19.80 600m  6:54.85 650m  7:29.99 700m  8:05.27 750m  8:40.35 800m  9:14.99 
 850m  9:49.97 900m 10:24.79 950m 11:00.22 1000m 11:35.25 1050m 12:10.60 1100m 12:46.18 1150m 13:20.60 1200m 13:55.71 
 1250m 14:30.61 1300m 15:05.54 1350m 15:40.62 1400m 16:15.02 1450m 16:49.69 1500m 17:23.31   
28. Liam Snook 15 Northampton  17:24.49   539  
 50m    31.17 100m  1:05.50 150m  1:39.95 200m  2:14.16 250m  2:47.85 300m  3:22.33 350m  3:57.23 400m  4:31.84 
 450m  5:06.67 500m  5:41.18 550m  6:15.66 600m  6:50.84 650m  7:25.75 700m  8:00.39 750m  8:34.91 800m  9:09.49 
 850m  9:44.19 900m 10:19.01 950m 10:54.45 1000m 11:29.64 1050m 12:04.69 1100m 12:39.80 1150m 13:15.20 1200m 13:50.70 
 1250m 14:26.41 1300m 15:02.85 1350m 15:37.74 1400m 16:13.45 1450m 16:49.63 1500m 17:24.49   
29. Ryan Andrews 13 Co Birm'ham  17:25.71   537  
 50m    30.80 100m  1:05.02 150m  1:39.74 200m  2:14.46 250m  2:49.34 300m  3:24.10 350m  3:59.36 400m  4:34.40 
 450m  5:09.47 500m  5:44.54 550m  6:19.57 600m  6:54.56 650m  7:29.88 700m  8:05.23 750m  8:40.28 800m  9:15.52 
 850m  9:51.02 900m 10:26.32 950m 11:01.35 1000m 11:36.52 1050m 12:11.40 1100m 12:46.40 1150m 13:21.07 1200m 13:56.63 
 1250m 14:31.62 1300m 15:06.78 1350m 15:41.93 1400m 16:17.17 1450m 16:51.55 1500m 17:25.71   
30. Rhys Llewellyn 13 Co Derby  17:36.44   521  
 50m    30.20 100m  1:04.32 150m  1:38.76 200m  2:13.77 250m  2:48.95 300m  3:23.30 350m  3:58.65 400m  4:33.60 
 450m  5:08.74 500m  5:43.66 550m  6:18.88 600m  6:54.73 650m  7:30.31 700m  8:06.44 750m  8:42.12 800m  9:17.77 
 850m  9:53.48 900m 10:29.64 950m 11:06.14 1000m 11:42.11 1050m 12:17.34 1100m 12:52.81 1150m 13:28.45 1200m 14:05.05 
 1250m 14:41.10 1300m 15:17.81 1350m 15:53.81 1400m 16:29.65 1450m 17:03.51 1500m 17:36.44   
31. Matthew Griffiths 15 Northgate  17:41.51   513  
 50m    30.13 100m  1:03.23 150m  1:37.63 200m  2:12.56 250m  2:48.01 300m  3:23.49 350m  3:59.13 400m  4:34.95 
 450m  5:10.47 500m  5:46.21 550m  6:21.97 600m  6:57.73 650m  7:33.73 700m  8:09.18 750m  8:44.95 800m  9:20.30 
 850m  9:56.17 900m 10:31.65 950m 11:07.80 1000m 11:43.61 1050m 12:19.06 1100m 12:55.20 1150m 13:31.37 1200m 14:07.38 
 1250m 14:43.50 1300m 15:19.69 1350m 15:55.28 1400m 16:31.29 1450m 17:06.84 1500m 17:41.51   
  Elliot Clogg 13 Nova Cent'n  DNC     
 


